

S. No. 211
Advance List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 117/2020

(Through Video Conferencing)

Fatima Rahim and another

.... Appellants

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate.

v.

Union Territory of J&K and others

.... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

30.09.2020

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that by the judgment dated 17th of March, 2020, the learned Single Judge disposed of three writ petitions being SWP Nos. 381/2011, 378/2011, 112/2011.
2. The present appeal arises out of the order passed in SWP No. 381/2011.
3. It appears that the writ petitioners in the other two writ petitions have assailed the judgment dated 17th of March, 2020 by way of appeals being LPA Nos. 74/2020 and 82/2020 which are listed on 20th of October, 2020. It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that this appeal be heard alongwith the aforesaid LPAs. This is a fair submission.
4. Subject to the appellants taking steps in the present appeal, issue fresh notice for service of the respondents' returnable on 20.10.2020.
5. List on 20th of October, 2020 along with LPA Nos. 74 and 82/2020.

(PUNEET GUPTA) (GITA MITTAL)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

30.09.2020

TASADUQ

SAB: