

Sr. No.01
Supplementary List.1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

LPA No. 74/2020 c/w

LPA No. 82/2020

LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.

...Applicant(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sajid, Advocate
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anurag Verma Jain, Advocate
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate
Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, (petitioner in person)

Vs.

JK Public Service Commission & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate.
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mansoor Bukhari, Advocate.
Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.05.2024

During the hearing of the case, some connectivity issue has occurred, as such, proper hearing could not take place. Learned counsel representing the contesting parties submit that the matter may be heard through physical mode.

Learned counsel for the parties may make a request before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate orders.

List for continuation on 5th June, 2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

23.05.2025

"Abdul Rashid"