

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Th. Virtual Mode)

LPA No. 74/2020 in
SWP No. 381/2011
c/w
LPA No. 82/2020
LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Ahmed Monga (In person)
Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Bhat (In person)

vs

J&K Public Service Commission and Respondent(s)
others

Through: Mr. Shah Amir, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Mr. Shah Amir, learned counsel for the respondents submits that two weeks' time be granted to him to comply with the order dated 18.04.2026.
2. Ordered accordingly.
3. However, we make it clear that no further time shall be granted to Public Service Commission to do the needful.
4. At this stage, Mr. Ajaz Ahmed Monga (Appellant appearing in person) submits that some record, regarding the result and the list prepared thereupon, is available with him. He shall share the same with Mr. Shah Amir, who shall confirm the authenticity/veracity of the documents.
5. List on **22.05.2026**.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.05.2026
Sahil Padha